File Number

0000108314

0000112098

0000087721

0000088692

0000036076

0000108504

0000106757

REPORT NO. PN-2-200415-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/15/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Service

FX

LPD

AM

FM

Call Sign

W256DZ

WBON-
LD

WKLY

KCAI

Facility ID  Station Type

140186

2231

30043

90988

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

93.1

980.0

89.3

City, State

MACOMSB, IL

Richmond, KY

HARTWELL,
GA

LINDEN, CA

Comment #1 Informal Objection denied by letter 4/13/2020 Application granted by letter 4/13/2020

Modification
to Convert
Amendment

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

DTS

FX

FM

WUNW

W248CG

KFCY

83822

140791

172582

Main

Main

27

97.5

88.7

CANTON, NC

JERSEY CITY
, NJ

GRANTS, NM

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

HANCOCK COUNTY
BROADCASTING, LLC

WALLINGFORD
BROADCASTING
CO., INC.

BRYAN HICKS &
BRUCE HICKS,
PARTNERS DBA
WKLY
BROADCASTING CO

EDUCATIONAL
MEDIA FOUNDATION

University of North
Carolina

CANTICO NUEVO
MINISTRY, INC.

CEDAR COVE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

Status Date

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000108321

0000030939

0000112099

0000090701

0000087722

0000108458

0000111320

REPORT NO. PN-2-200415-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/15/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification
Amendment

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License

Renewal of
License
Amendment

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Service

FX

DTV

FX

FL

FX

FX

FX

Call Sign

K223BJ

WWNY-
TV

K234DH

WVQOY-
LP

W281BS

K300DY

W293DR

Facility ID  Station Type

146553

68851

203190

131885

157127

6147

203075

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

92.5

94.7

98.9

104.1

103.7

106.5

City, State

Applicant or Licensee

EAGLE RIVER CHRISTIAN

, AK

CARTHAGE,
NY

MONTEREY,
CA

JEFFERSON,
SC

HARTWELL,
GA

SAN
ANTONIO, TX

LA PORTE, IN

BROADCASTING,
INC.

Gray Television
Licensee, LLC

KRML RADIO LLC

THE CHURCH OF
GOD, INC.
EMMANUEL

BRYAN HICKS &
BRUCE HICKS,
PARTNERS DBA
WKLY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

BROADCASTING CO

SAN ANTONIO

04/13/2020

RADIOWORKS, LLC

SPOON RIVER
MEDIA, LLC

04/13/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000109384

0000092335

0000112074

0000111208

0000106015

0000109813

0000111852

REPORT NO. PN-2-200415-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 04/15/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

Renewal of
License
Amendment

License To
Cover
License To

Cover

Minor
Modification

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Service

FX

AM

DTX

FX

FX

FM

DTV

Call Sign

W257DF

WDJL

WTMJ-
TV

W273DX

K245DE

WVBY

WRLK-
TV

Facility ID  Station Type

152237

23088 Main
74098 Auxiliary
202994

155253

71689 Main
61013 Main

Channel/Freq.

99.3

1000.0

32

102.5

96.9

91.7

33

City, State

ATLANTA, GA

HUNTSVILLE
, AL

MILWAUKEE,
Wi

KNOXVILLE,
TN

BOERNE, TX

BECKLEY,
wv

COLUMBIA,
SC

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

EDGEWATER
BROADCASTING,
INC.

GOSPEL
EXPLOSION
MINISTRIES, LLC

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

TENNESSEE MEDIA
ASSOCIATES

CENTRO CRISTIANO
DE VIDA ETERNA

WEST VIRGINIA
EDUCATIONAL
BROADCASTING
AUTHORITY

SOUTH CAROLINA
EDUCATIONAL TV
COMMISSION

Status Date

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

04/13/2020

Status

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted
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