Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108314	Minor Modification	FX	W256DZ	140186		93.1	MACOMB, IL	HANCOCK COUNTY BROADCASTING, LLC	04/13/2020	Granted
0000112098	License To Cover	LPD	WBON- LD	2231	Main	9	Richmond, KY	WALLINGFORD BROADCASTING CO., INC.	04/13/2020	Granted
0000087721	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WKLY	30043	Main	980.0	HARTWELL, GA	BRYAN HICKS & BRUCE HICKS, PARTNERS DBA WKLY BROADCASTING CO	04/13/2020	Granted
0000088692	Minor Modification	FM	KCAI	90988	Main	89.3	LINDEN, CA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	04/13/2020	Granted
	Comment #1	Informal Ob	ojection denie	d by letter 4/1	3/2020 Application	on granted by letter 4/1	3/2020			
0000036076	Modification to Convert Amendment	DTS	WUNW	83822	Main	27	CANTON, NC	University of North Carolina	04/13/2020	Granted
0000108504	Minor Modification	FX	W248CG	140791		97.5	JERSEY CITY , NJ	CANTICO NUEVO MINISTRY, INC.	04/13/2020	Granted
0000106757	Minor Modification	FM	KFCY	172582	Main	88.7	GRANTS, NM	CEDAR COVE BROADCASTING, INC.	04/13/2020	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000108321	Minor Modification	FX	K223BJ	146553		92.5	EAGLE RIVER , AK	CHRISTIAN BROADCASTING, INC.	04/13/2020	Granted
0000030939	Minor Modification Amendment	DTV	WWNY- TV	68851	Main	8	CARTHAGE, NY	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	04/13/2020	Granted
0000112099	License To Cover	FX	K234DH	203190		94.7	MONTEREY, CA	KRML RADIO LLC	04/13/2020	Granted
0000090701	Renewal of License	FL	WVOY- LP	131885		98.9	JEFFERSON, SC	THE CHURCH OF GOD, INC. EMMANUEL	04/13/2020	Granted
0000087722	Renewal of License Amendment	FX	W281BS	157127		104.1	HARTWELL, GA	BRYAN HICKS & BRUCE HICKS, PARTNERS DBA WKLY BROADCASTING CO	04/13/2020	Granted
0000108458	Minor Modification	FX	K300DY	6147	Main	103.7	SAN ANTONIO, TX	SAN ANTONIO RADIOWORKS, LLC	04/13/2020	Granted
0000111320	License To Cover	FX	W293DR	203075		106.5	LA PORTE, IN	SPOON RIVER MEDIA, LLC	04/13/2020	Granted

Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street SW Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000109384	Minor Modification	FX	W257DF	152237		99.3	ATLANTA, GA	EDGEWATER BROADCASTING, INC.	04/13/2020	Dismissed
0000092335	Renewal of License Amendment	AM	WDJL	23088	Main	1000.0	HUNTSVILLE , AL	GOSPEL EXPLOSION MINISTRIES, LLC	04/13/2020	Granted
0000112074	License To Cover	DTX	WTMJ- TV	74098	Auxiliary	32	MILWAUKEE, WI	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	04/13/2020	Granted
0000111208	License To Cover	FX	W273DX	202994		102.5	KNOXVILLE, TN	TENNESSEE MEDIA ASSOCIATES	04/13/2020	Granted
0000106015	Minor Modification	FX	K245DE	155253		96.9	BOERNE, TX	CENTRO CRISTIANO DE VIDA ETERNA	04/13/2020	Dismissed
0000109813	Minor Modification	FM	WVBY	71689	Main	91.7	BECKLEY, WV	WEST VIRGINIA EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING AUTHORITY	04/13/2020	Granted
0000111852	License To Cover	DTV	WRLK- TV	61013	Main	33	COLUMBIA, SC	SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL TV COMMISSION	04/13/2020	Granted